APR 29 2020

ORDER NO. # le, Ole9

JENNIFER LINDENZWEIG
County Clerk, Hunt County, TX
By

AN ORDER TO ABANDON CERTAIN REINVESTMENT ZONES CREATED IN ORDERS NOS. 13,178, 14,709, 14,827 AND 14,873 FOR PURPOSES OF LATER ADOPTING REINVESTMENT ZONES NAMED HUNT COUNTY REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 1, HUNT COUNTY REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 2, HUNT COUNTY REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 4, HUNT COUNTY REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 4, HUNT COUNTY REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 6, HUNT COUNTY REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 7, AND HUNT COUNTY REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 8.

WHEREAS, The Commissioners Court of Hunt County, Texas adopted Reinvestment Zones in Resolution Nos. 13,178, 14,709, 14,827 and 14,873.

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Hunt County, Texas needs to revise the names of its Reinvestment Zones to comport with State law naming requirements.

WHEREAS, in order to rename the new Reinvestment Zones, Commissioners Court of Hunt County, Texas must first abandon the current Reinvestment Zones adopted in Resolution Nos. 13,178, 14,709, 14,827 and 14,873, and then later adopt Reinvestment Zones conforming to the State's naming requirements.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF HUNT COUNTY, TEXAS:

<u>Section 1. Abandonment.</u> The Commissioners Court of Hunt County, Texas hereby ordains the abandonment of the Reinvestment Zones adopted in Resolution Nos. 13,178, 14,709, 14,827 and 14,873.

Section 2. Setting an Effective Date. This Order shall take effect immediately upon approval.

The foregoing Order was read and adopted on _________, 2020.

County Judge

Hunt County, Texas

Commissioner, Precinct 1

Commissioner, Precinct 2

Commissioner, Precinct 3

Commissioner, Precinct 4

ATTEST:

County Clerk

Hunt County, Texas